

**Session Traial No. 352 of 2017**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01- 005792-2017**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 76 , Dated : 16.08.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance, production of the accused persons and evidence .

Out of the two (2) accused persons , one (1) accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Bhanu Dolui is produced from J/C, he is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date .

Ld P.P- in-charge is present with two witnesses, namely, Mangala Dolui (CSW 3) and Tutabala Hati (CSW 4) and also files a petition stating that he would not tender those witnesses on the ground stated therein.

Ld Defence counsel is present.

Heard. Considered. Prayer of the Ld. P.P. in Charge is allowed.

Fix **17.08.2023** for appearance, production and evidence .

Prosecution is directed to take step.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.