

Session Trial No. 352 of 2017

CNR Number :WBHW01-005492-2017

Present : Smt. Debasree Lahiri (J.O Code : WB00952)

Order No. 97, Dated : 18.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

All two accused persons on Court Bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

I am in charge of this Court today, besides my own duty as Ld. Judge, F.T.C-III Court, Howrah.

No witness has turned up.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i/e **19.06.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah(i/c).

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah(i/c).