

S.T Case No.352 of 2017

CNR No. WBHW01-005792 -2017

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No.103,

Dated : 08-12-2025

Today, the date is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and prosecution evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused person namely, Asta Dolui @ Asti on court bail is absent by a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C and he is represented by her Ld. advocate and another accused person on court bail is present by filing hajira.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

On the prayer of the prosecution, the case is adjourned as the witness did not turn up today.

Todate (09.12.2025) for appearance and prosecution evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah